Hamilton Annual Town Meeting - April 5, 2025 Draft 4/5/2025



5778 Registered Voters; 950 in attendance

Article	Description	Action	Comment
Section 1: El	ections, Reports, Procedures		
2025/4 1-1	Election of Officers	N/A	
2025/4 1-2	Reports	Passed 640 yes-39	
2025/4 1-3	Article for Consent Motion	Passed 664 yes-37	
Section 2: Fi	nancial Actions		
2025/4 2-1	Compensation/Classification Table		Consent Motion
2025/4 2-2	Prior Year Bills	Passed 739 yes-23	
2025/4 2-3	General Town Departmental Appropriations	Passed 705 yes-87	
2025/4 2-4	Capital Expenditures	Passed 712 yes-52	
2025/4 2-5	Water Enterprise Budget		Consent Motion
2025/4 2-6	Annual Financial Actions		Consent Motion
2025/4 2-7	Hamilton Development Corporation		Consent Motion
2025/4 2-8	OPEB Trust Fund		Consent Motion
2025/4 2-9	Capital Stabilization Fund	Passed 726 yes-42	
2025/4 2-10	Community Preservation (CPC) Budget		Consent Motion
2025/4 2-11	HWRSD Consolidated Elementary School (2/3 vote required)	Failed: 515 yes -377 no	
Section 3: Ot	her Appropriations and Actions		
2025/4 3-1	HERO Act		Consent Motion
2025/4 3-2	Extension of Lease Cutler School	Failed: 153 yes - 201 no	
2025/4 3-3	Recreation Revolving Fund - Establish New Spending Limit		Consent Motion
2025/4 3-4	Acquisition of Easements - 12 Woodbury Street		Consent Motion
Section 4: Zo	ning Bylaw Amendments (all require 2/3 vote except 4-5)		
2025/4 4-1	Zoning Bylaw Amendment - Groundwater Protection Overlay District	Passed 213-104	
2025/4 4-2	Zoning Bylaw Amendment - Temporary Signs	Passed 223-58	
2025/4 4-3	Zoning Bylaw Amendment - Definitions	Passed 245-45	
2025/4 4-4	Zoning Bylaw Amendment - Use Regulations/Large ADU's	Passed 233-53	
2025/4 4-5	Zoning Bylaw Amendment - ADUs By Right	Passed 232-59	
2025/4 4-6	Zoning Bylaw Amendment - Inclusionary Housing	Passed 215-54	
2025/4 4-7	Zoning Bylaw Amendment - Site Plan Review	Passed 238-42	
2025/4 4-8	Zoning Bylaw Amendment - Flood Plain Overlay District	Passed 255-23	
Section 5: Cit	izens' Petitioned Articles		
2025/4 5-1	Citizens' Petition	Passed 176 yes-135	

Carin Kale, CMMC

Town Clerk